PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	T		
		Name	Execution Date	
Jong Uk Choi			02/05/2010	
Dongha Shin			02/05/2010	
Sung Wook Jung			02/05/2010	
Jiyeon Kim			02/05/2010	
Muhammad Ali Malik			02/09/2010	
Name:	Markany Inc.]	
Street Address:		im Bldg., Ssangnim-dong, Jung-gu		
City:	Seoul	an Bragi, oounginn-dong, dung-gu		
State/Country:		IOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	100-400			
Property T	уре	Numbe	er	
Application Number:		12673684		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	(617)50(<i>be sent via US</i> 617-500 wallinge	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> -2500 r@ortpatent.com Rohlicek & Tsao LLP	ful.	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	10 Fawo	ge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	10 Fawc Cambrid			

Total Attachments: 5 source=39102-003US1Assignment#page1.tif source=39102-003US1Assignment#page2.tif source=39102-003US1Assignment#page3.tif source=39102-003US1Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, CHOI, Jong Uk of 2-1301, Sungwon Apt., Ui-dong, Gangbukgu, Seoul 142-090 Rep. of Korea, SHIN, Dongha of 1907-805, Gangseon Maeul 19-danji Apt., Juyeop 1-dong, IlsanSeo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 411-746 Rep. of Korea, JUNG, Sung Wook of 206-1704, Sandeul Maeul Daelim Apt., Jungsan-dong, IlsanDong-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 410-776 Rep. of Korea, KIM, Jiyeon of Cheonggu PooloomoeMaeul 102-1201 Banghwa 1-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-221 Rep. of Korea and MALIK, Muhammad Ali of 101ho, Sejung Village Hongji-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-020 Rep. of Korea, hereby assign MARKANY INC., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 10F., Ssangnim Bldg. Ssangnim-dong, Jung-gu Seoul 100-400 Republic of Korea, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM FOR CREATING VIRTUAL APPLICATION, METHOD FOR INSTALLING VIRTUAL APPLICATION, METHOD FOR CALLING NATIVE API AND METHOD FOR EXECUTING VIRTUAL APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VERIFICATING ELECTRIC DOCUMENT AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ELECTRIC DOCUMENT SERVICE, filed on $\underline{\frac{31010}{0}}$, and assigned U.S. Serial Number $\underline{13073,084}$, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0859

\smile		
Page Z of 2		JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.:
Date: hebat. 2010		
Witnessed by: (7m. Hy unjung (KZM		
Date:		
Witnessed by:	SHIN, Dongha	
Date:		
Witnessed by:	JUNG, Sung Wook	
Date: 2010/2/5	- /lin	
Wilnessed by: KTM. HYUNJUNG (KZM	KIM, Jiyeon 1. Hynnjung)	
Date:		
	MALIK, Muhammad Ali	

()

 \bigcirc

Witnessed by:

ı

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	
	CHOI, Jong Uk
Witnessed by:	
Date: Feb. 5.2010	Dongha Shin
	SHIN, Dongha
Wilnessed by: Em. HyunJung (KZM	-
Date:	
	JUNG, Sung Wook
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
Witnessed by:	KIM, Jiyeon
Date:	
	MALIK, Muhammad Ali
Witnessed by:	

PATENT REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0861

 -	~	_	c	~1	۰.
-	12		-	-	-

Dete _____

Witnessed by:

Date: _____

Witnessed by:

Date: Feb 5, 2010

JUNG, Sung Wook

CHOLJong Uk

SHIN, Dongha

Witnessed by: EZm. Hyunjung (KZM. Hyunjung)

Date: _____

Witnessed by:

Date: _____

Witnessed by:

KIM, Jiyeon

MALIK, Muhammad Ali

3

PATENT REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0862

CONT A SCIONIAENT Allomey Docket No... Page 2 of 2

Date:

an the second Witnessed by: A constrained and a constraint of the second state of the specific constraint of the second constraint of t 化工业 化化晶体 肥轻金属灌溉的 化乙酰合化医乙酰乙酰胺乙酰胺酸乙酸 Date: 网络普拉拉 法承担 化二苯二苯 et el la voje de la statistica en la SHIN, Dongha en la subsección estas, en effet de cons Witnessed by: 人名 物理学会 的复数感觉的复数形式 化磷酸合物 总数 Sanda an Alexandra an Alexandra March 19 and the state of the Date: ت ب موجد 국왕교 등 net in uning the set of the press of the sulling Sung Wook, so and 1945.96 (P. 1974) 50.357 Winessed by participation and a spinor the clark market of the solution of the 1.016.15.5 Date: <u>eleter eleter hakten d</u>er i eleter eleter d<mark>iet en staten eleter het het der het die bester der besteren der beste</mark> en 112. Det setatela, etclieg din Agrica (K**M, Jyeon** el trocasego, astroitetto dir Witnessed by: prog. 2. Annually, with the contrast Calegorith of the Calegorithm and Annual Statistics party and a start of the second Date: Feb. 9, 2010 MALIK, Muhammad Ali a.2353.cm Mitnessed by KIM Hyunjung CKIM Hyun Jung) ha. Nader Shary i dati 19 10 98 019 04 00 40 TO for each protection and performance 1. 1. 1. A. A. (新花)建筑 建防止的运行的 an tur والانتهارية ويعترون والمتورية 网络小孩子生理论 计数据运行数据通知 化分子 * 2 (1983) # 4 (1983) Segissi $\sim 3c$ Not a survey adapted - 1 Webs results an i shi sa sa Sha 🖥 🛶 ali san i rdy que l'here de Large

> PATENT REEL: 024098 FRAME: 0863

OINT ASSIGNMENT Attomey Docket No.

RECORDED: 03/18/2010